POCHESTER		Rochester Hills		1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600		
HILLS	N	Master		Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
		File Number: 2024-0516	6			
File ID:	2024-0516	Type: Finance	Status:	Consent Agenda		
Version:	1	Reference: 2024-0516	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting		
			File Created Date .	11/12/2021		
			File Created Date :	11/13/2024		
File Name:	Not-For-Profit Servio Youth Assistance (F	ce Contract: Rochester Area RAYA)	Fine Created Date : Final Action:	11/13/2024		
	Youth Assistance (F		Final Action:	11/13/2024		
	Youth Assistance (F	RAYA)	Final Action:	11/13/2024		
Title label:	Youth Assistance (F	RAYA)	Final Action:	11/13/2024		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:	Youth Assistance (F	RAYA) Service Contract: Rochester Area Youth	Final Action:	11/13/2024		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:	Youth Assistance (F FY 2025 Non-Profit S 120224 Agenda Sur	RAYA) Service Contract: Rochester Area Youth	Final Action: Assistance Enactment Date:			

	Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
--	----------------------------	-------	---------	----------	-----------	-----------------	---------

Text of Legislative File 2024-0516

Title FY 2025 Non-Profit Service Contract: Rochester Area Youth Assistance

Body

Resolved, the Rochester Hills City Council approves the FY 2025 Non-Profit Service Contract between the City of Rochester Hills and the Rochester Area Youth Assistance in the amount of \$29,155.03 commencing on January 1, 2025 and concluding on December 31, 2025, and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the contract on behalf of the City.